

be, shall be interrupted, and every question shall successively be put forthwith that may be necessary to dispose of the estimates of ten departments and any resolution or bill based thereon, and also such resolutions and bills as are necessary to provide for a four-month interim supply; and

(6) That, debate on any of the said three motions referred to in Paragraph 3 shall not exceed two sitting days and, that, in each case, the main motion and any amendments proposed thereto shall be disposed of in accordance with the provisions of sections (2) and (4) of Standing Order 56.

(7) That, any time or days used in the fulfilment of the terms of this order be part of the over-all limitation of time allotted to the consideration of the business of Supply in this session.

(8) That, when the House rises on Friday, June 30, 1967, it shall stand adjourned until 2:30 p.m. Tuesday, July 4, 1967.

And the question being put on the said motion, it was agreed to.

Mr. Stanbury, seconded by Mr. Macdonald (Rosedale), by leave of the House, introduced Bill C-140, An Act to amend the British North America Act, 1867 (Appointment of Judges), which was read the first time and ordered for a second reading at the next sitting of the House.

Mr. Laing, seconded by Mr. Sauvé, moved,—That the House do go into Committee of the Whole at its next sitting to consider the following proposed resolution which has been recommended to the House by His Excellency:—

That it is expedient to introduce a measure to amend the Historic Sites and Monuments Act to provide for membership on the Board of an officer of the National Museums of Canada, and to provide also that the remuneration paid to members of the Board appointed by the Governor in Council for attending at meetings or to other business of the Board shall be fixed by the Governor in Council.

Resolved,—That the House do go into Committee of the Whole at its next sitting to consider the said proposed resolution.

Pursuant to Standing Order 39(4), the following four Questions were made Orders of the House for Returns, namely:

No. 56—*Mr. McCleave*

How many students have applied for jobs at Expo from Canadian universities or colleges, and how many were accepted (setting out each institution, its number of applicants and its successful applicants)?

No. 172—*Mr. Allard*

To up-date the answer to Question No. 1,640 of June 9, 1966, which was tabled July 13, 1966 (a) in 1966, what countries exported textile products to Canada (b) for the year 1966 and for each of the mentioned countries, what are these products and what is the total value of the textile products imported into Canada under textile groups a, b, c, d and e as used in the reply to Question No. 1,640?